Johnson College
2019 Employer Survey

1 - From which program do you employ the most Johnson College graduates?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Advanced Manufacturing Technology 1) 2 3.85% [ |
Architectural Drafting and Design Technology (2) 4 7.69% [ |
Automotive Technology 3) 7 13.46% [ ]
Biomedical Equipment Technology (4) 4 7.69% [ |
Building and Property Maintenance (5) 0 0.00%
Carpentry and Cabinetmaking Technology (6) 3 5.77% [ |
Computer Information Technology 7) 1 1.92% 1
Diesel Truck Technology (8) 9 17.31% |
Electrical Construction & Maintenance 9) 2 3.85% [ |
Technology
Electronic Technology (10) 3 5.77% [ |
Heating Ventilation & Air Conditioning (11) 6 11.54% [ ]
Technology
Logistics & Supply Chain Management (12) 1 1.92% |
Physical Therapist Assistant (13) 0 0.00%
Radiologic Technology (14) 2 3.85% [ |
Veterinary Technology (15) 5 9.62% [ ]
Welding Technology (16) 3 5.77% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
52/329 (15.81%) 8.10 4.62

2 - Did your most recent Johnson College graduate hire participate in an internship with your company?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Yes 1) 26 50.00% |
No @ 2 40.38% | I 1.00
Unsure (3) 5 9.62% [ _
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
52/329 (15.81%) 1.60 0.66

3 - What is the salary range of the recent Johnson College graduate?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Less than $15,000 (1) 0 0.00%
$15,000-$19,999 (2) 1 2.13% |
$20,000-$24,999 (3) 5 10.64% [ ]
$25,000-$29,999 (4) 7 14.89% [
$30,000-$34,999 (5) 12 25.53% [ ]
$35,000-$39,999 (6) 5 10.64% [ |
$40,000-$44,999 (7) 6 12.77% [ ]
$45,000-$49,999 (8) 3 6.38% [ ]
$50,000- $59,999 9) 6 12.77% [ ]
Over $60,000 (10) 2 4.26% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
471329 (14.29%) 5.85 2.1
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4 - How many new graduates from Johnson College did you hire this year?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
0 (0) 23 44.23% | I
1 1) 15 28.85% | [N
2 2) 11 21.15% | .
3 (3) 2 3.85% [ |
1.00
9 (9) 1 1.92% i I
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
52/329 (15.81%) 1.00 1.44

5 - How many Johnson College graduates do you employ in total?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
0 (0) 4 7.69% [ |
1 1) 5 9.62% [ |
2 2) 6 11.54% | I
3 (3) 11 21.15% | .
4 (4) 4 769% |IW
5 (5) 7 13.46% | I
6 (6) 6 11.54% | I
7 7) 4 7.69% [ |
8 (8) 2 385% |
9 9) 1 1.92% | 423
10 (10) 1 1.92% |
20 (20) 1 1.92% |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
52/329 (15.81%) 4.23 3.31

6 - The Johnson College recent graduate was suitably prepared for the position hired.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree 1) 20 40.00% |
Agree (2) 30 60.00% | N
1.60
Disagree 3) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
50/329 (15.2%) 1.60 0.49

7 - Johnson College graduates are better prepared than other entry-level technicians we hire.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Agree 1) 14 28.57% [ ]

Agree 2) 32 65.31% | I 178

Disagree (3) 3 6.12% [ |

Strongly Disagree (4) 0 0.00% _

0 25 50 75 100 Question

Response Rate Mean STD
49/329 (14.89%) 1.78 0.55
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8 - If the opportunity arises, | would hire another graduate from Johnson College.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (1) 35 70.00% |
Agree 2) 15 30.00% I
Disagree 3) 0 0.00% 1.30
Strongly Disagree @ | o | oo ]
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
50/329 (15.2%) 1.30 0.46
9 - Please rate the quality of the recent Johnson College graduate’s:
Attendance
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses L CELE
Excellent (1) 27 56.25% | I
Very Good (2) 18 37.50% |
Satisfactory (3) 6.25% [ ]
Fair ) 0.00% L0
® ]
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
48/329 (14.59%) 1.50 0.62
9 - Please rate the quality of the recent Johnson College graduate’s:
Punctuality
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Excellent (1) 26 55.32% | I
Very Good 2) 13 27.66% | NN
Satisfactory 3) 14.89% | N
1.64
Poor (5) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
47/329 (14.29%) 1.64 0.82
9 - Please rate the quality of the recent Johnson College graduate’s:
Attitude
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Excellent 1) 25 52.08% | NS
Very Good ) 17 35.42% | I
Satisfactory (3) 12.50% |
1.60
Fair (4) 0.00%
o 1
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
48/329 (14.59%) 1.60 0.71
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9 - Please rate the quality of the recent Johnson College graduate’s:

Interpersonal Skills/Teamwork

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Excellent 1) 20 41.67% | I
Very Good (2) 24 50.00% |
Satisfactory (3) 4 8.33% [ | 67
Poor (5) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
48/329 (14.59%) 1.67 0.63

9 - Please rate the quality of the recent Johnson College graduate’s:

Quality of Work

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Excellent (1) 17 36.17% [ ]
Very Good (2) 27 57.45% | N
Satisfactory (3) 3 6.38% [ | 170
Poor (5) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
47/329 (14.29%) 1.70 0.59

9 - Please rate the quality of the recent Johnson College graduate’s:

Customer Service Skills

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Excellent (1) 12 25.53% [ |
Very Good ) 24 51.06% | I
Satisfactory (3) 10 21.28% | N 2.00
Poor (5) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
47/329 (14.29%) 2.00 0.75

10 - What type of facility/practice are you?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
SNF (1) 0 0.00%
Inpatient (2) 0 0.00%
Outpatient 3) 0 0.00%
Other (4) 0 0.00%
[} 25 50 75 100
Response Rate Mean STD
0/329 (0%) 0.00 0.00
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11 - What is the primary patient population that the PTA treats?

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

Sports Medicine (1) 0 0.00%
Neuro (2) 0 0.00%
Geriatric 3) 0 0.00%
Pediatric (4) 0 0.00%
Specialty/Other (5) 0 0.00%
[ 25 50 75 100
Response Rate Mean STD
0/329 (0%) 0.00 0.00

12 - How long has/have the PTA graduate(s) worked in your facility/practice?

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

Less than 1 year (1) 0 0.00%
1to 2 years (2) 0 0.00%
3to 4 years 3) 0 0.00%
5 or more years (4) 0 0.00%
[} 25 50 75 100
Response Rate Mean STD
0/329 (0%) 0.00 0.00

13 - Please indicated if the graduate(s) work(s) full-time or part-time.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Full-time (1) 0 0.00%
Part-time (2) 0 0.00%
Both (3) 0 0.00%
Other (4) 0 0.00%
[] 25 50 75 100
Response Rate Mean STD
0/329 (0%) 0.00 0.00

14 - Choose the answer that best represents the graduate's professional behaviors:

Conscientious

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Excellent (1) 0 0.00%
Very Good (2) 0 0.00%
Satisfactory 3) 0 0.00%
Fair (4) 0 0.00%
Poor (5) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100
Response Rate Mean STD
0/329 (0%) 0.00 0.00
14 - Choose the answer that best represents the graduate's professional behaviors:
Cooperative
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Excellent (1) 0 0.00%
Very Good (2) 0 0.00%
Satisfactory 3) 0 0.00%
Fair (4) 0 0.00%
Poor (5) 0 0.00%
[} 25 50 75 100
Response Rate Mean STD
0/329 (0%) 0.00 0.00
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14 - Choose the answer that best represents the graduate's professional behaviors:

Adaptable
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Excellent (1) 0 0.00%
Very Good (2) 0 0.00%
Satisfactory 3) 0 0.00%
Fair 4) 0 0.00%
Poor (5) 0 0.00%
[} 25 50 75 100
Response Rate Mean STD
0/329 (0%) 0.00 0.00

14 - Choose the answer that best represents the graduate's professional behaviors:

Motivated
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Excellent (1) 0 0.00%
Very Good (2) 0 0.00%
Satisfactory 3) 0 0.00%
Fair (4) 0 0.00%
Poor (5) 0 0.00%
[} 25 50 75 100
Response Rate Mean STD
0/329 (0%) 0.00 0.00

14 - Choose the answer that best represents the graduate's professional behaviors:

Ahderes to P&P

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Excellent (1) 0 0.00%
Very Good (2) 0 0.00%
Satisfactory 3) 0 0.00%
Fair (4) 0 0.00%
Poor (5) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100
Response Rate Mean STD
0/329 (0%) 0.00 0.00

14 - Choose the answer that best represents the graduate's professional behaviors:

Pursues opportunity for training or education

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Excellent (1) 0 0.00%
Very Good (2) 0 0.00%
Satisfactory 3) 0 0.00%
Fair (4) 0 0.00%
Poor (5) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100
Response Rate Mean STD
0/329 (0%) 0.00 0.00
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15 - Choose the answer that best represents the entry-level knowledge and skills of the graduate(s):

Understands role as a PTA

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Excellent (1) 0 0.00%
Very Good (2) 0 0.00%
Satisfactory 3) 0 0.00%
Fair 4) 0 0.00%
Poor (5) 0 0.00%
[} 25 50 75 100
Response Rate Mean STD
0/329 (0%) 0.00 0.00

15 - Choose the answer that best represents the entry-level knowledge and skills of the graduate(s):

Appropriate skill level

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Excellent (1) 0 0.00%
Very Good (2) 0 0.00%
Satisfactory 3) 0 0.00%
Fair (4) 0 0.00%
Poor (5) 0 0.00%
[} 25 50 75 100
Response Rate Mean STD
0/329 (0%) 0.00 0.00

15 - Choose the answer that best represents the entry-level knowledge and skills of the graduate(s):

Communication

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Excellent (1) 0 0.00%
Very Good (2) 0 0.00%
Satisfactory 3) 0 0.00%
Fair (4) 0 0.00%
Poor (5) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100
Response Rate Mean STD
0/329 (0%) 0.00 0.00

15 - Choose the answer that best represents the entry-level knowledge and skills of the graduate(s):

Documentation

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Excellent (1) 0 0.00%
Very Good (2) 0 0.00%
Satisfactory 3) 0 0.00%
Fair (4) 0 0.00%
Poor (5) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 75 100
Response Rate Mean STD
0/329 (0%) 0.00 0.00
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15 - Choose the answer that best represents the entry-level knowledge and skills of the graduate(s):

Time management

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Excellent (1) 0 0.00%
Very Good (2) 0 0.00%
Satisfactory 3) 0 0.00%
Fair (4) 0 0.00%
Poor (5) 0 0.00%
25 50 75 100
Response Rate Mean STD
0/329 (0%) 0.00 0.00
15 - Choose the answer that best represents the entry-level knowledge and skills of the graduate(s):
Utilizes critical thinking skills
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Excellent 1) 0 0.00%
Very Good 2) 0 0.00%
Satisfactory 3) 0 0.00%
Fair (4) 0 0.00%
Poor (5) 0 0.00%
25 50 75 100
Response Rate Mean STD
0/329 (0%) 0.00 0.00

16 - How would you rate the competency level of our PTA graduates compared to other entry-level PTA's at your facility?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Excellent (1) 0 0.00%
Very Good (2) 0 0.00%
Satisfactory 3) 0 0.00%
Fair (4) 0 0.00%
Poor (5) 0 0.00%
25 50 75 100
Response Rate Mean STD
0/329 (0%) 0.00 0.00

17 - What is the salary range of the recent Johnson College graduate?

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

Less than $15,000 (1) 0 0.00%
$15,000-$19,999 (2) 0 0.00%
$20,000-$24,999 (3) 0 0.00%
$25,000-$29,999 (4) 0 0.00%
$30,000-$34,999 (5) 0 0.00%
$35,000-$39,999 (6) 0 0.00%
$40,000-$44,999 (7) 0 0.00%
$45,000-$49,999 (8) 0 0.00%
$50,000- $59,999 9) 0 0.00%
Over $60,000 (10) 0 0.00%
25 50 75 100
Response Rate Mean STD
0/329 (0%) 0.00 0.00
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